TRIP SUMMARY BY TRIP

Ordered By Stop Time

07/24/2023

Stop Time Location

085.002 BUS 002 AM - MVES

Stop Time

085.802 BUS 002 PM - MVES

Location

CONH002 CONH002
1 07:09 AM MANASSAS DR & MANASSAS GAP LANE 23 03:32PM 1436 JACKSON MILL DR
2 07:10 AM MANASSAS DR & ORANGE PLANK DR
3 07:11AM 6511 ORANGE PLANK DR
4 0712 AM JACKSON MILL DR & ORANGE PLANK DR
5 07:12AM JACKSON MILL DR & MUSKET LANE
6 07:13AM LITTLE SORREL RD & MUSKET LN
7 07:15AM LITTLE SORREL ROAD & TURNER ASHBY DR
8 07:16 AM LITTLE SORREL ROAD & TURNER ASHBY DR
9 07:19AM DUNKER CHURCH CT & JACKSON MILL DR
10 07:22 AM E BOY SCOUT RD & STAR LITE RD
11 07:24 AM 1646 E BOY SCOUT RD
12 07:24 AM E BOY SCOUT RD & ST CLAIR WAY
13 07:30 AM JED LN (CHEN LN) & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
14 07:31 AM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & VALLEYWOOD DR
15 07:31 AM MEADOWOOD DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
16 07:32 AM KENNINGTON HILLS DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
17 07:33 AM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & WESLEY DR
18 07:40 AM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY

085.802 BUS 002 PM - MVES

CONH002
1 03:10PM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
2 03:11PM JED LN (CHEN LN) & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
3 03:11PM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & VALLEY LN
4 03:12PM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & VALLEYWOOD DR
5 03:12PM MEADOWOOD DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
6 03:12PM KENNINGTON HILLS DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
7 03:13PM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & WESLEY DR
8 03:13PM COURTLAND DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
9 03:15PM E BOY SCOUT RD & ST CLAIR WAY
10 03:16 PM 1646 E BOY SCOUT RD
11 03:17PM E BOY SCOUT RD & STAR LITE RD
12 03:19PM DAHL SPRINGS LN & HIXSON PIKE - RIGHT SIDE NORTH BOUND
13 03:22PM GUNSTON HALL RD & W POINT DR
14 03:25PM MANASSAS DR & MANASSAS GAP LANE
15 03:25PM MANASSAS DR & ORANGE PLANK DR
16 03:26 PM 6511 ORANGE PLANK DR
17 03:26 PM JACKSON MILL DR & ORANGE PLANK DR
18 03:26 PM JACKSON MILL DR & MUSKET LANE
19 03:27PM LITTLE SORREL RD & MUSKET LN
20 03:29PM LITTLE SORREL ROAD & TURNER ASHBY DR
21 03:29PM LITTLE SORREL ROAD & TURNER ASHBY DR
22 03:32PM DUNKER CHURCH CT & JACKSON MILL DR

Page 1



TRIP SUMMARY BY TRIP 07/24/2023
Ordered By Stop Time

Stop Time Location Stop Time Location
085.023 BUS 023 AM - MVES 085.823 BUS 023 PM - MVES
CONH023 CONH023
1 06:54 AM 7639 DAYTON BLVD 16 03:24 PM 7005 LEVI RD
2 06:54 AM 7317 DAYTON PIKE 17 03:24 PM 7033 LEVI RD
3 06:55AM 6553 OLD DAYTON PIKE 18 03:26 PM FALLS VIEW DR & ROBERTS MILL RD
4 06:56 AM 6534 OLD DAYTON PIKE 19 03:26 PM BARKER RD & ROBERTS MILL RD
5 06:56 AM 315 PITTS ROAD 20 03:26 PM JACKSON RD & ROBERTS MILL RD
6 06:57 AM 503 PITTS RD 21 03:26 PM 609 JACKSON RD
7  06:58 AM CANYON EDGE LN & SUNSET CANYON DR 22 03:27PM 409 JACKSON RD
8 06:59 AM DEER VALLEY DR & SUNSET CANYON DR
9 07:02AM FERRY ROAD & LEVI ROAD & PICKETT GULF ROAD
10 07:02 AM 6537 LEVI RD
11 07:04 AM 6111 LEVI RD
12 07:04 AM LEVI CEMETERY RD & LEVI RD - TURN AROUND
13 07:07 AM 6726 LEVI RD
14 07:08 AM LEVI RD & RAY LN
15 07:08 AM 6910 LEVI RD
16 07:08 AM 6918 LEVI RD
17 07:08 AM 7005 LEVI RD
18 07:08 AM 7033 LEVI RD
19 07:09 AM LEVI RD & ROBERTS MILL RD
20 07:10AM JACKSON RD & ROBERTS MILL RD
21 07:10AM 609 JACKSON RD
22 07:10AM 524 JACKSON ROAD
23 07:11AM 409 JACKSON RD
24 07:11AM 216 JACKSON ROAD
25 07:22 AM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
085.823 BUS 023 PM - MVES
CONH023
1 03:00PM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
2 03:09PM 7639 DAYTON BLVD
3 03:10PM 7317 DAYTON PIKE
4 03:11PM 6553 OLD DAYTON PIKE
5 03:11PM 6534 OLD DAYTON PIKE
6 03:13PM 503 PITTS RD
7  03:14PM CANYON EDGE LN & SUNSET CANYON DR
8 03:15PM DEER VALLEY DR & SUNSET CANYON DR
9 03:18PM FERRY ROAD & LEVI ROAD & PICKETT GULF ROAD
10 03:18 PM 6537 LEVI RD
11 03:20 PM LEVI CEMETERY RD & LEVI RD - TURN AROUND
12 03:23PM 6728 LEVI RD
13 03:24 PM LEVI RD & RAY LN
14 03:24 PM 6910 LEVI RD
15 03:24 PM 6922 LEVI RD

Page 2



TRIP SUMMARY BY TRIP 07/24/2023
Ordered By Stop Time

Stop Time Location Stop Time Location
085.040 BUS 040 AM - MVES 085.840 BUS 040 PM - MVES
CONH040 CONH040
1 07:09 AM 7510 S DENT ROAD 21 03:18 PM SCOUT RD & STERLING RD
2 07:09 AM FLORENCE DR & S DENT RD
3 07:10AM DANBRIDGE DR & S DENT RD
4  07:11AM ABBY LN & S DENT RD
5 07:11AM BALDWIN FIELD CIR & S DENT ROAD
6 07:12AM NEYLAND CIR & S DENT ROAD
7 07:12AM 7020 S DENT RD
8 07:14AM HAMPTON WOOD CIR & WHISPERWOOD TRL
9 07:16 AM FAIRINGTON CIR & WOODFIELD LN
10 07:17 AM CARTERWOOD LN & FAIRINGTON CIR
11 07:18 AM 7312 FAIRINGTON CIR
12 07:18AM 7320 FAIRINGTON CIR
13 07:19 AM BOY SCOUT RD & CRESTFIELD CIR
14 07:20 AM 1163 BOY SCOUT RD
15 07:20 AM BOY SCOUT RD & N CRESTFIELD LN
16 07:20 AM BOY SCOUT ROAD & CREEKLANDS LANE
17 07:21AM 1307 BOY SCOUT RD
18 07:22 AM SCOUT RD & STERLING RD
19 07:23 AM SCOUT RD & STERLING RD
20 07:30 AM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
085.840 BUS 040 PM - MVES
CONH040
1 03:04PM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
2 03:07PM 7510 S DENT ROAD
3 03:08 PM FLORENCE DR & S DENT RD
4 03:08PM DANBRIDGE DR & S DENT RD
5  03:09 PM ABBY LN & S DENT RD
6 03:09 PM COPPERWOOD DR & S DENT RD
7 03:09 PM BALDWIN FIELD CIR & S DENT ROAD
8 03:10PM NEYLAND CIR & S DENT ROAD
9 03:10PM 7020 S DENT RD
10 03:11PM BOY SCOUT RD & N CRESTFIELD LN
11 03:11PM 1163 BOY SCOUT RD
12 03:12 PM HAMPTON WOOD CIR & WHISPERWOOD TRL
13 03:14 PM FAIRINGTON CIR & WOODFIELD LN
14 03:15 PM CARTERWOOD LN & FAIRINGTON CIR
15 03:15PM 7312 FAIRINGTON CIR
16 03:15PM 7320 FAIRINGTON CIR
17 03:16 PM BOY SCOUT RD & CRESTFIELD CIR
18 03:16 PM BOY SCOUT ROAD & CREEKLANDS LANE
19 03:16 PM 1307 BOY SCOUT RD
20 03:17PM SCOUT RD & STERLING RD

Page 3



TRIP SUMMARY BY TRIP
Ordered By Stop Time

07/24/2023

Stop Time

Location

085.063 BUS 063 AM - MVES

Stop Time

Location

085.863 BUS 063 PM - MVES

CONH063 CONH063
1 06:53 AM SUMMERS DR & SUMMERS PARK LN 16 03:27 PM LAYNE RD & SPRINGFIELD RD
2 06:54 AM LAYNE RD & SPRINGFIELD RD 17 03:27 PM 8421 SPRINGFIELD RD
3 06:54AM 8421 SPRINGFIELD RD 18 03:27 PM HOUSLEY RD & SPRINGFIELD RD
4 06:55AM HOUSLEY RD & SPRINGFIELD RD 19 03:28 PM GRAVES RD & SPRINGFIELD RD
5  06:55AM GRAVES RD & SPRINGFIELD RD 20 03:31PM 7931 SELCER RD
6 06:58 AM 7931 SELCER RD 21 03:33PM 7703 SELCER ROAD
7  07:00 AM 7703 SELCER ROAD 22 03:34PM 7637 SELCER ROAD
8 07:01AM 7637 SELCER ROAD 23 03:34PM 7621 SELCER ROAD
9 07:02AM 7621 SELCER ROAD 24 03:35 PM ROBERTS MILL RD & SELCER RD
10 07:02 AM ROBERTS MILL RD & SELCER RD 25 03:39 PM POINTED ROCK LN CUL-DE-SAC
11 07:05 AM POINTED ROCK LN CUL-DE-SAC 26 03:41 PM 721 ROBERTS MILL ROAD
12 07:08 AM 721 ROBERTS MILL ROAD 27 03:43PM HIGGINS ROAD & JACKSON ROAD
13 07:10AM HIGGINS ROAD & JACKSON ROAD 28 03:46 PM DAYTON PIKE & HOLLAND JOHNSON RD
14 07:13AM DAYTON PIKE & HOLLAND JOHNSON RD
15 07:14AM 111 THRASHER PIKE
16 07:15AM HEMLOCK ST & WEST PKWY
17 07:15AM DAYTON PIKE & HEMLOCK ST
18 07:17AM THRASHER PIKE & WEST PKWY
19 07:17AM 218 THRASHER PIKE
20 07:20 AM 1252 THRASHER PIKE
21 07:21AM ASHLEY DR & GANN RD
22 07:26 AM ASHLEY DR & CLASSIC DR
23 07:29 AM THORNEWOOD DR & THRASHER PIKE
24 07:30 AM RICHLAND DR & THRASHER PIKE
25 07:34 AM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
085.863 BUS 063 PM - MVES

CONH063
1 03:05PM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
2 03:07PM 1341 THRASHER PIKE
3 03:08PM RICHLAND DR & THRASHER PIKE
4 03:09PM THORNEWOOD DR & THRASHER PIKE
5 03:10PM ASHLEY DR & GANN RD
6 03:15PM ASHLEY DR & CLASSIC DR
7 03:18PM 1252 THRASHER PIKE
8 03:18PM 1230 THRASHER PIKE
9 03:221PM 218 THRASHER PIKE
10 03:21PM THRASHER PIKE & WEST PKWY
11 03:221PM 125 THRASHER PIKE
12 03:22 PM 111 THRASHER PIKE
13 03:23 PM DAYTON PIKE & HEMLOCK ST
14 03:24 PM HEMLOCK ST & WEST PKWY
15 03:26 PM SUMMERS DR & SUMMERS PARK LN

Page 4



TRIP SUMMARY BY TRIP

Ordered By Stop Time

07/24/2023

Stop Time Location Stop Time Location
085.078 BUS 078 AM - MVES 085.878 BUS 078 PM - MVES
CONH078 CONH078
1 06:57 AM EVAN WAY & THRASHER PIKE 16 03:23 PM BOWMAN ROAD & QUARLES LANE - TURNBERRY SUB
2 06:57 AM TERRANCE DR & THRASHER PIKE 17 03:27 PM 1002 CENTRAL DR
3 06:58 AM W CLEARWATER RD & THRASHER PIKE 18 03:27 PM 1022 CENTRAL DR
4 06:59 AM HALE RD & VARNER RD 19 03:28 PM GREEN GROVE DR & WALNUT RD
5 07:00 AM 7939 HALE RD 20 03:30PM 1734 CRABTREE RD
6 07:.01AM CENORA LN & CRABTREE RD 21 03:31PM CENORA LN & CRABTREE RD
7 07:03AM CRABTREE RD & FAIR OAKS RD 22 03:32PM 7939 HALE RD
8 07:04 AM CRABTREE RD & SHADOWOOD DR 23 03:32 PM HALE RD & VARNER RD
9 07:05AM BLUE SPRUCE DR & MOUNTAIN ASH DR 24 03:33PM HALE ROAD & LONGVIEW ST
10 07:08 AM BLUE SPRUCE DR CUL-DE-SAC 25 03:34PM W CLEARWATER RD & THRASHER PIKE
11 07:11AM 1480 BOWMAN RD 26 03:34PM SIGNATURE PKWY & THRASHER PIKE
12 07:13AM CHARBELL ST & DUNNHILL LN 27 03:35PM TERRANCE DR & THRASHER PIKE
13 07:14 AM CHARBELL ST & SEVIER ST 28 03:35PM EVAN WAY & THRASHER PIKE
14 07:15AM SEVIER ST & TILLMAN LN
15 07:17 AM GANN RD & OLIVIA LN
16 07:17 AM 1403 BOWMAN ROAD
17 07:18 AM 1433 BOWMAN ROAD
18 07:19 AM BOWMAN ROAD & QUARLES LANE - TURNBERRY SUB
19 07:23AM 1002 CENTRAL DR
20 07:23AM 1022 CENTRAL DR
21 07:24 AM GREEN GROVE DR & WALNUT RD
22 07:25AM LISA LYNN DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
23 07:25AM COLORADO ST & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
24 07:26 AM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & VARNER RD
25 07:27 AM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
085.878 BUS 078 PM - MVES
CONH078
1 03:04PM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
2 03:05PM MIDDLE VALLEY RD & VARNER RD
3 03:06 PM COLORADO ST & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
4 03:06 PM LISA LYNN DR & MIDDLE VALLEY RD
5 03:07PM CRABTREE RD & FAIR OAKS RD
6 03:08 PM CRABTREE RD & SHADOWOOD DR
7 03:09 PM BLUE SPRUCE DR & MOUNTAIN ASH DR
8 03:12PM BLUE SPRUCE DR CUL-DE-SAC
9 03:15PM 1480 BOWMAN RD
10 03:17 PM CHARBELL ST & DUNNHILL LN
11 03:19 PM CHARBELL ST & SEVIER ST
12 03:19 PM SEVIER ST & TILLMAN LN
13 03:21PM GANN RD & OLIVIA LN
14 03:21PM 1403 BOWMAN ROAD
15 03:22 PM 1433 BOWMAN ROAD

Page 5



TRIP SUMMARY BY TRIP 07/24/2023
Ordered By Stop Time

Stop Time Location Stop Time Location

085.114 BUS 114 AM - MVES 085.914 BUS 114 PM - MVES

CONH114 CONH114
1 06:59 AM 1523 THRASHER PIKE 13 03:18 PM COFFELT RD & DUBLIN LN
2 06:59AM BOSTON LN & THRASHER PIKE 14 03:19 PM COFFELT RD & MCCORMACK DR
3 07:00AM 1432 THRASHER PIKE 15 03:26 PM CANE HOLLOW RD & CRICKET LN
4 07:00 AM 1425 THRASHER PIKE 16 03:27 PM MOSES RD & CAMP TSATANUGA TRL
5  07:02AM GANN RD & WOODSTONE DR 17 03:28 PM HILLCREST RD & MOSES RD
6 07:03AM 7829 MOSES RD 18 03:28 PM FRIENDSHIP LANE & MOSES ROAD
7 07:04 AM MOSES RD & SANDALWOOD DR 19 03:28 PM COFFELT ROAD & MOSES ROAD
8 07:06 AM 7458 GATES RD 20 03:29 PM 7409 HARPER ROAD
9  07:07 AM COFFELT ROAD & GATES ROAD 21 03:30PM FRIAR RIDGE LN & HARPER RD
10 07:08 AM COFFELT RD & SHAMROCK LN 22 03:31PM CAVE SPRINGS RD & HARPER RD
11 07:09 AM COFFELT RD & DUBLIN LN 23 03:32 PM 7803 HARPER RD
12 07:09 AM COFFELT RD & MCCORMACK DR 24 03:33PM 7841 HARPER RD
13 07:16 AM CANE HOLLOW RD & CRICKET LN 25 03:34PM HARPER ROAD & SPRING CREST DR
14 07:17 AM MOSES RD & CAMP TSATANUGA TRL 26 03:34PM 8003 HARPER RD
15 07:18 AM HILLCREST RD & MOSES RD 27 03:37PM N DENT ROAD & VILLAGE WAY DR
16 07:19AM COFFELT ROAD & MOSES ROAD 28 03:38 PM CAMBRIDGE POINT DR & N DENT RD
17 07:20AM 7409 HARPER ROAD 29 03:39 PM GANN RD & IRONGATE DR
18 07:21 AM FRIAR RIDGE LN & HARPER RD 30 03:39 PM GANN RD & HUNTINGTON CIR
19 07:222AM CAVE LN & HARPER RD 31 03:39PM GANN RD & HUNTINGTON CIR
20 07:23AM 7841 HARPER RD 32 03:40 PM GANN ROAD & LENOX TRACE DR & WINDERMERE WAY
21 07:24 AM HARPER ROAD & SPRING CREST DR
22 07:24 AM 8003 HARPER RD
23 07:27 AM N DENT ROAD & VILLAGE WAY DR
24 07:28 AM CAMBRIDGE POINT DR & N DENT RD
25 07:29 AM GANN RD & IRONGATE DR
26 07:30 AM GANN RD & HUNTINGTON CIR
27 07:31AM GANN RD & HUNTINGTON CIR
28 07:35AM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY

085.914 BUS 114 PM - MVES

CONH114
1 03:07PM SCHOOL: MIDDLE VALLEY ELEMENTARY
2 03:08 PM 1522 THRASHER PIKE
3  03:09PM BOSTON LN & THRASHER PIKE
4  03:09 PM HIGGINS LN & THRASHER PIKE
5 03:09PM 1432 THRASHER PIKE
6 03:09 PM 1425 THRASHER PIKE
7 03:12PM GANN RD & WOODSTONE DR
8 03:12PM 7829 MOSES RD
9 03:13PM MOSES RD & SANDALWOOD DR
10 03:15PM 7445 MOSES ROAD
11 03:17PM COFFELT ROAD & GATES ROAD
12 03:18 PM COFFELT RD & SHAMROCK LN

Page 6



